
2015 Review

14

2
1

HAN Categories

Advisory

Info Service

Update

12

1
1

3

Distribution Instructions

Distribute

Limited
Distribution

Don't Distribute

Local Discretion

29

18

11

Response Rates

Perfect

Met Goal

Under Goal

94%
Responded

Response Goal

90%

22

30

6

Forwarding Rates

Perfect

Met Goal

Under Goal

89%
Forwarded

Forwarding Goal

70%
Percentage: State Annual Average

Donut: Distribution of Jurisdictions Annual Averages

2015 HANs

17

LHJ Confirmed Receipt of HAN LHJ forwarded HAN to Local Contacts

Donut: Number of HANs

This infographic covers 2015 
Health Alert Network (HAN) performance 
data for the Department of Public 

Health and Human Services and 58 Local 
Health Jurisdictions (LHJ) in Montana 

SOURCE OF HAN MESSAGE

22 LHJs forwarded all  
HANs with forwarding 

recommendation 
(13) 

50% of LHJs 
confirmed receipt of 
all HANs (17)

17 
HANs

13 
Tracked

There were no Alert‐
level HANs published
in 2015
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